Features
• Gain bandwidth product: 1.15 MHz typ. at 5 V
• Low power consumption: 45 μA typ. at 5 V
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Low input bias current: 1 pA typ.
• Supply voltage: 2.7 to 5.5 V
• Low offset voltage: 800 μV max.
• Unity gain stable on 100 pF capacitor

DS8862 - Rev 4 page 25/29Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
7 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSV521ICT
-40 to 125 °C
SC70-
Tape and reel
K1G
TSV522IQ2T DFN82 x 2 K1G
TSV522IST MiniSO8 K1G
TSV524IQ4T QFN163 x 3 K1G
TSV524IPT TSSOP14 TSV524
TSV522IYST -40 to 125 °C
Automotive grade (1)
MiniSO8 K1H
TSV524IYPT TSSOP14 TSV524Y
TSV521AICT
-40 to 125 °C
SC70-5 K1K
TSV522AIQ2T DFN82 x 2 K1K
TSV522AIST MiniSO8 K1K
TSV524AIQ4T QFN163 x 3 K1K
TSV524AIPT TSSOP14 TSV524A
TSV522AIYST -40 to 125 °C
Automotive grade(1)
MiniSO8 K1L
TSV524AIYPT TSSOP14 TSV524AY
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC